10-	29-1998	U.S. Department of Commerce
FORM PIO-1018A	_	Paterill and Seminary Office
OMB 0651-0027		DECEIVEDARK
100	862940	HT 2 3 1998
PECOPOAT	ION FORM COVER	OCT 2 3 1998
TDAD	EMARKS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		thed original document(s) of copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Ty	
New	Assignment	License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agre	ement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #		Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Month Day Year
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	X Change of Na	me
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party		of conveying parties attached Evacution Date
	mark ii aqqibonai names i	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Security Capital Industrial	Trust	June 30 98
Formerly		
Formerly	···	
Formerly General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association
Individual General Partnership		Corporation Association
Individual General Partnership X Other Real Estate Investment Tru	st	
Individual General Partnership X Other Real Estate Investment Tru X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	st	
Individual General Partnership X Other Real Estate Investment Tru	st ation Maryland	
Individual General Partnership X Other Real Estate Investment Tru X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	st ation Maryland	
Individual General Partnership X Other Real Estate Investment Tru X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name ProLogis Trust	st ation Maryland	
Individual General Partnership X Other Real Estate Investment Tru X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party	st ation Maryland	
Individual General Partnership X Other Real Estate Investment Tru X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name ProLogis Trust	st ation Maryland	
Individual General Partnership X Other Real Estate Investment Tru X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name ProLogis Trust DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	st ation Maryland Mark if additional names	
Individual General Partnership X Other Real Estate Investment Tru X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name ProLogis Trust DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 14100 East 35th Place, Sui	st ation Maryland Mark if additional names	
Individual General Partnership X Other Real Estate Investment Tru X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name ProLogis Trust DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	st ation Maryland Mark if additional names	
Individual General Partnership X Other Real Estate Investment Tru X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name ProLogis Trust DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 14100 East 35th Place, Sui Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Aurora	st Ation Maryland Mark if additional names te 100 Colorado	s of receiving parties attached
Individual General Partnership X Other Real Estate Investment Tru X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name ProLogis Trust DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 14100 East 35th Place, Sui Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Aurora City	st Ation Maryland Mark if additional name: te 100 Colorado State/Colorado	s of receiving parties attached 80011 Zip Code
Individual General Partnership X Other Real Estate Investment Tru X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name ProLogis Trust DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 14100 East 35th Place, Sui Address (line 2) Aurora City Individual General Partnership	st Ation Maryland Mark if additional names te 100 Colorado	s of receiving parties attached 80011 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Individual General Partnership X Other Real Estate Investment Tru X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name ProLogis Trust DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 14100 East 35th Place, Sui Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Aurora City	st Ation Maryland Mark if additional name: te 100 Colorado State/Colorado	Sof receiving parties attached SOO1 Zip Code
Individual General Partnership X Other Real Estate Investment Tru X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name ProLogis Trust DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 14100 East 35th Place, Sui Address (line 2) Aurora City Individual General Partnership	st ation Maryland Mark if additional name: te 100 Colorado Sute/Col Limited Partnershi	is of receiving parties attached ROOI Zip Code
Individual General Partnership X Other Real Estate Investment Tru X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name ProLogis Trust DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 14100 East 35th Place, Sui Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Aurora City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association X Other Real Estate Investment Trus	st ation Maryland Mark if additional names te 100 Colorado State/Col Limited Partnership	is of receiving parties attached SOUT
Individual General Partnership X Other Real Estate Investment Tru X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name ProLogis Trust DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 14100 East 35th Place, Sui Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Aurora City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association X Other Real Estate Investment Trus Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	st ation Maryland Mark if additional name: te 100 Colorado State/Col Limited Partnership st ation Maryland	is of receiving parties attached SOULT
Individual General Partnership X Other Real Estate Investment Tru X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name ProLogis Trust DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 14100 East 35th Place, Sui Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Aurora City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association X Other Real Estate Investment Trus Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization/1998 SSMITH 00000101 /5445366 FO	st ation Maryland Mark if additional names te 100 Colorado State/Col Limited Partnership	is of receiving parties attached SDOI Zip Code
Individual General Partnership X Other Real Estate Investment Tru X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name ProLogis Trust DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 14100 East 35th Place, Sui Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Aurora City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association X Other Real Estate Investment Trus Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz City Shith 00000101 /5445366 FO	st ation Maryland Mark if additional name: te 100 Colorado State/Col Limited Partnership st ation Maryland	is of receiving parties attached SDOI Zip Code

Information ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/ 99
OMB OCE	0037

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	tepresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Reco	eiving Party only.				
Name	Mary E. Zaug						
Address (line 1)	Kirkland & Ellis						
Address (line 2)							
	200 E. Randolph Drive, Suite 5400						
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60601						
Address (line 4)							
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and T	elephone Number (312)) 861–2339				
Name	Mary E. Zaug						
Address (line 1)	Kirkland & Ellis						
Address (line 2)	200 E. Randolph Drive, Suite 5400						
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60601						
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attachments.	ched conveyance docu	ment # 4				
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or Registration	n Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached				
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number of Number						
75/44536	demark Application Number(s)	Registrat	ion Number(s)				
<u> </u>							
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Lis	sted (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00				
Method o Deposit A		posit Account					
	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be ci		# 22-0440				
	Deposit Account N		/ L				
Cintomont o		narge additional fees:	Yes X No				
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any							
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
muic		<i>e</i> 2 /					
Mary E.		gnature)	10/22/98 Date Signed				
							

T . D . 110# 03597839 VCKN. NO. - 01303125036 PPOLOGIS TRUST

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDME

EPROVED FOR RECORD

OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED DECLARATION OF TRUST OF

SECURITY CAPITAL INDUSTRIAL TRUST 96/30/98 AT 03:21 P.M.

> The undersigned, being a vice president and an assistant secretary of Security Capital Industrial Trust, a Maryland real estate investment trust (the "Trust"), do hereby certify pursuant to the provisions of Article 8 of the Amended and Restated Declaration of Trust (the "Declaration of Trust"), and in accordance with the applicable provisions of Maryland law:

- 1 That the Board of Trustees has adopted a resolution to amend the Declaration of Trust as hereinafter set forth and has declared that such amendment is advisable.
- 2. That the amendment to the Declaration of Trust has been presented to the shareholders of the Trust.
- That the amendment has been approved by the shareholders of the Trust by the affirmative vote of at least a majority of the shares entitled to notice of, and to vote at, the annual meeting of shareholders of the Trust held on June 30, 1998.

Therefore, the Declaration of Trust is hereby amended as follows:

Article 1, Section 1 is hereby amended by deleting the words "Security Capital Industrial Trust" appearing in the first sentence thereof and substituting the words "ProLogis Trust", such amendment to be effective as of the first day of July, 1998.

The undersigned vice president and assistant secretary acknowledge this Certificate of Amendment to be the act of the Trust and further, as to all matters of facts required to be verified under oath, each acknowledges that, to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, these matters and facts are true in all material respects and that this statement is made under the penalties of perjury.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned vice president and assistant secretary of the Trust, have hereunto set their hands effective as of the 30th day of June, 1998.

David B. Daniel, Vice President

Educi S. Mehry
Edward S. Nekritz, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF MARYLAND I hereby certify that this is a true and complete coop page document on file in this office. DATED: STATE DEPARTMENT This stamp replaces our previous certification system.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1805 FRAME: 0283

State of Maryland DEPARTMEN'T OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXAT

Charter Division

I.D. NO# D3597838 ACKN. NO. - 013C3125036 PROLOGIS TRUST

PARRIS N. Gove RONALD W. WINL

Director

PAUL B. ANDERSC Administrator

росим # <u>D</u>	ENT CODE 35978	28A 100 NO. OF CERTIFIED BUSINESS OF SERVICES P.A. 100 Religion	ODE	Close	COUNTY Stock	Nonstoo
Mergi (Tran	ng sferor) _		Survivii (Transfe	ng eree)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
<u>CODE</u> 10 61 20	AMOUNT So	FEE REMITTED Expedited Fee Rec. Fee (Arts. of Inc.)	(New Nam	ne) <u>Rolo</u>	gio Trust	۷.
62 63 64 66 65 75		Organ. & Capitalization Rec. Fee (Amendment) Rec. Fee (Merger, Consol.) Rec. Fee (Transfer) Rec. Fee (Revival) Rec. Fee (Dissolution) Special Fee Certificate of Conveyance	**************************************	Change Change Address	of Principal of Resident A of Resident A	gent gent
21 22 23 70 31 500			turns	Designa and Res Change Adoptio	tion of Resid ident Agent's of Business C n of Assumed	ent Agent Address ode Name
52 NA 51 53 54 56		Foreign Qualification Foreign Registration Foreign Name Registration Foreign Resolution For. Supplemental Cert. Penalty Cert. of Qual. or Reg.			hange(s) Melusa y	
33 34 35 30 91		Cert. Limited Partnership Amendment to Limited Partnershi Termination of Limited Partnership For. Limited Partnership Amend/Cancellation, For. Limited Limited Part. Good St.	p hip d Part. <u>anding</u>	ATTENTION:	Melissa	Allen
57 58 59 74 99 98		LLC Amend, Diss, Continuation Sy	HE PRENTI YSTEM, MA	RYLAND	CORPORATION	
96 94 92 13	20		Lin	NOTE:	2	
OTAL.	Docu	Check Cash ments on checks	rd			

ASSIGNMENT FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION

WE, Frank E. Urias, Robert E. Puckett, and Wendell Miller residing respectively at (city and state or country)

Frank E. Urias 1005 Bonnie Drive Lafayette, Louisiana 70503 Robert E. Puckett 123 Froeba Drive Carencro, Louisiana 70520

Wendell Miller 1214 Bird Song Lafayette, Louisiana 70507

do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Control Products of Louisiana, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Louisiana and having an office at

419 High Meadows Boulevard Lafayette, Louisiana 70509

herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE," the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to our invention for the IMPROVEMENT IN

NOVEL LIQUID LEVEL DETECTING DEVICE INCLUDING A CONTAINER HAVING A FIRST RECEPTACLE AND A SECOND RECEPTACLE-C-I-P

as described and/or claimed in our application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed and filed on even date herewith and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon, including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, together with all Letters patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefore which may be granted.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our name, at its election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuations,

1

divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and of all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the

aforesaid applications to said as sole assignee.

WITNESS OUR hand this __/\forall day of Frank E. Urias F.

Acknowledgement

State of Louisiana

Parish of Lafavette

day of Jyy , 199**6** personally appeared On this before me Frank E. Urias, Robert E. Puckett, and Wendell Miller to me known, and known by me to be the same persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same, of their own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Notary Public, State of Louisiana

United States of America

2